QUEEHSland Community JUStiCE Group contact LiSt (Current as of 24 February 2025)

Location Community Justice Group Contact/s Phone Email Address
Name (Not Postal)
AURUKUN Aurukun Community Stuart Marquardt (07) 4060 6135 | programmanager@acic.org.au 518 Wuungkan Lane
Indigenous Corporation (cg) 0437 640 747 Aurukun Qld 4892
Leona Yunkaporta 0497 158 225 | fdfvsupport@acic.org.au
(Female DFV Worker)
Miles Kerindun 0439587384 | mdfvsupport@acic.org.au
(Male DFV Worker)
Michael Quinn 0435387 440 | coordinator@thaa-pant.org.au
(Mediator — Thaa’Pant
Mediation Services)
BADU Badu Island Geiza Stow 0497 422 664 | stowgeiza@gmail.com Badu Island
(Mulgrave Island) | Community Justice Group
Mrs Timena Nona 0467 533 992 t.nona27@gmail.com
Nancy Nona nancnonal9@gmail.com
BOIGU Boigu Island Mr Pabai Pabai (07) 40694783 | pabail969@hotmail.com Boigu Island

(Talbot Island)

Community Justice Group

0457 055 584



mailto:fdfvsupport@acic.org.au
mailto:mdfvsupport@acic.org.au
mailto:coordinator@thaa-pant.org.au
mailto:nancnona09@gmail.com

BRISBANE Five Bridges Ltd - Cher-Kirrah McCullagh 0418 371718 | cherkirrah@fivebridges.org.au 363 George St
Brisbane Murri Court Elders Brisbane Qld 4000
Community Justice Group
CABOOLTURE Buranga Widjung Justice Nicole Pensio 0473 955 250 | bwijgcoordinator@gmail.com Shop 7, 29-31 King St
Group Caboolture Qld 4510
CAIRNS AMAROO ATSI Elders Mike Adam (07) 4035 6580 | amaroo.justice.group@gmail.com 91 Lyons St
Justice Group 0417 183 952 Portsmith Qld 4870
CHERBOURG Barambah Local Justice Sammy-Jo Barrett (07) 4168 1190 | coordinator@bljig.org.au Cherbourg Magistrates
Group Inc (Admin) Court, Fisher St
Cherbourg Qld 4605
Les Stewart (07) 4168 1488 | coordinatorDFV@bljig.org.au
(DFV Coordinator)
CLEVELAND Bayside Community Nova Robertson 0450221737 | n.robertson.bcjg@gmail.com Cooee Indigenous
Justice Group Family and Community
Education Resource Centre
69 Haggup St
Cleveland Qld 4163
CLONCURRY Cloncurry Jonathon Collins (07) 4742 0846 | manager@cloncurryjusticeassociation.org 12 Ramsay St
Justice Association Inc 0488 039 383 admin@cloncurryjusticeassociation.org Cloncurry Qld 4824
COEN Coen Justice Group Ramana Walker 0473 678329 | justice@crac.org.au 29 Taylor St

Coen Qld 4892



mailto:coordinator@bljig.org.au
mailto:n.robertson.bcjg@gmail.com
mailto:justice@crac.org.au

CUNNAMULLA

Cunnamulla
Community Justice Group

Kym Maxwell

0473 664 901

cunnamullacjg@paroonebine.org

5 Stockyard St

Cunnamulla Qld 4490

DOOMADGEE Doomadgee Carleen Logan 0418 734481 | clogan@nwaqicss.org Sharpe Street
Community Justice Group Doomadgee Qld 4830
ERUB Erub Island Bert Matysek 0429012964 | bert.matysek@gmail.com Erub Island

(Darnley Island)

Community Justice Group

Mr Telly Gela 0475616998 | tellygela83@gmail.com
Mrs Tabane Bustard 0488 407 247
GOONDIWINDI Goondiwindi Julie Wrathmall (07) 4670 0700 | julie.wrathmall@caregoondiwindi.org.au 111 Callandoon Street
Community Justice Group Goondiwindi Qld 4390
HERVEY BAY Marigurim Yalaam Skye Pettitt 0431798 241 | skye.pettitt@myiccj.org 4/55 Main Street
Indigenous Corporation for | (CJG Coordinator) (07) 4125 7772 Pialba Qld 4655
Hervey Bay Community
Justice Group
HOPEVALE Hopevale Thurrpiil Estelle Bowen (07) 4060 9249 | cjgcoordinator@thurrpiiljustice.com.au 3 Theile Street
Community Justice Group 0409 898 109 Hopevale Qld 4895
Aboriginal Corporation
Betty Woibo 0448 450 236 femaledfv@thurrpiiljustice.com.au
IAMA lama Island Eleanor China 0475082 156 | eleanor.china@tsirc.qld.gov.au lama Island
(Yam Island) Community Justice Group

Fred Bann

0409 452 347

bannfred33@gmail.com

QUEENSLAND
COURTS



mailto:bert.matysek@gmail.com
mailto:tellygela83@gmail.com
mailto:julie.wrathmall@caregoondiwindi.org.au
mailto:skye.pettitt@myiccj.org
mailto:bannfred33@gmail.com

Ned David

0456 807 591

dawithaned@gmail.com

IPSWICH

Ipswich
Community Justice Group

Amanda Thane
(Coordinator)

Vacant
(Murri Court Support Officer)

Vacant
(Court Support Officer)

0484 011 766

amanda@fivebridges.org.au

43 Elleborough Street
Ipswich Qld 4305

KOWANYAMA

Kowanyama
Justice Group Inc

Maxine Adams
(CJG Coordinator)

Vacant
(Female DFV Support)

Gartchel Stafford
(Male DFV Support)

(07) 4212 5000
0499 808 110

0499 808 112

0499808 114

kowanyamajusticegroup@gmail.com
CJGCoordinator@kowanyamajg.org.au

femaleDFVsupport@kowanyamajg.org.au

maleDFVsupport@kowanyamajg.org.au

31 Chapman Street
Kowanyama Qld 4892

KUBIN VILLAGE Kubin Louise Manas 0473503504 | louisemanas404@gmail.com Kubin Village
(Moa Island) Community Justice Group Moa Island Qld 4875
Ms Samoa Tomsana 0472 588 952 tomsanasamoa@gmail.com
KURANDA Social Justice Group — Shannon Duffin 0488 445 396 ksjcoordinator@gmail.com Shop 6, 24 Coondoo Street

Kuranda Inc

Keisha Richardson - Admin

kuranda.justice@gmail.com

Kuranda Qld 4881

QUEENSLAND
COURTS



mailto:amanda@fivebridges.org.au
mailto:CJGCoordinator@kowanyamajg.org.au
mailto:femaleDFVsupport@kowanyamajg.org.au
mailto:maleDFVsupport@kowanyamajg.org.au
mailto:tomsanasamoa@gmail.com
mailto:ksjcoordinator@gmail.com

LOCKHART RIVER | Wulpumu Community Doug Williams 0409 360 271 justice@lockhart.qld.gov.au Lockhart River
Justice Group Aboriginal Shire Council
Vacant Maathuy St
(Women’s Support Officer) Lockhart River Qld 4892
Mattias Tovotasi matthias.tovotasi@lockhart.gld.gov.au
(Men’s Support Officer)
MABUIAG Mabuiag Island Sam Joe 0459 865 311 | samsjoe@hotmail.com Mabuiag Island
(Jervis Island) Community Justice Group
Keith Fell 0458 696 682 big man@y7mail.com
cr.keith.fell@tsirc.qld.gov.au
Saintie Joe 0455842 280 | saintiew@hotmail.com
MACKAY Pioneer Murri Court Elders | Veronica Ah-Wang (07) 4957 9425 | ah-wang@atsichs.org.au 9 River St
0499 029 709 Mackay Qld 4740
MAPOON Mapoon Community Dawn Braun (07) 40909126 | d.braun@mypathway.com.au Jean Jimmy Building
Justice Group (Coordinator) 0438 111 308 9 Main Street
Mapoon Qld 4874
Vacant
(Women’s Support Officer)
Vacant
(Men’s Support Officer)
MAROOCHYDORE | Maroochydore George Hooper (07) 5376 5149 | georgeh@fivebridges.org.au Maroochydore Magistrates
Community Justice Group 0459 956 364 Court Cornmeal Pde

Maroochydore Qld 4558



mailto:matthias.tovotasi@lockhart.qld.gov.au
mailto:samsjoe@hotmail.com
mailto:big_man@y7mail.com
mailto:saintiew@hotmail.com
mailto:ah-wang@atsichs.org.au
mailto:d.braun@mypathway.com.au

MARYBOROUGH Kahwun Wooga Aboriginal | Lorraine Kieley (07) 4122 4448 | kahwunwoogacjg@gmail.com 138 Wharf St
and Torres Strait Islander 0499 427 760 kahwun@bigpond.net.au Maryborough Qld 4650
Corporation for Community
Development
MASIG Masig Island William Mosby 0488411676 | mosbywilliam23@gmail.com Masig Island
(Yorke Island) Community Justice Group
Mr Percy Misi 0473 022 641 lion57aa@gmail.com
Ned Mosby 0448 464 268 | yankeened@yahoo.com.au
MER Mer Island Community Lucy Wailu (07) 4069 4090 | dorawailu@gmail.com Mer Island
(Murray Island) Justice Group 0476 077 001
Vera Ses 0487 742 246 ses.vera910@gmail.com
Jeffrey Ses 0475 896 041 sesjeffrey@gmail.com
MORNINGTON Junkuri Laka Wellesley Joneece Rowland (07) 4745 7278 | jrowland@junkuri.org 2 Lardil St
ISLAND Islands Aboriginal Law, (Interim CEO) Gununa Qld 4892

Justice and Governance
Association Inc

Indigenous Justice Programs



mailto:mosbywilliam23@gmail.com
mailto:lion57aa@gmail.com
mailto:yankeened@yahoo.com.au
mailto:dorawailu@gmail.com
mailto:ses.vera910@gmail.com
mailto:jrowland@junkuri.org

MOSSMAN Mossman Christine Lynch (07) 4098 3482 | christine.lynch@mejg.org.au Shop 1/29 Front St
Elders Justice Group Mossman Qld 4873
Vacant 0407 798 027 | DFV.malecoordinator@meijg.org.au
(Male DFV Coordinator)
Vacant 0418 398 135 DFV.femalecoordinator@mejg.org.au
(Female DFV Coordinator)
MT ISA Mt Isa Br Martin McHugh (07) 4749 8500 | mmchugh@nwgicss.org 17 Stanley St
Community Justice Group 0457 596 133 Mount Isa Qld 4825
NAPRANUM TWAL Justice Indigenous Duri Davui (07) 4069 8071 | twaljustice@hotmail.com 183 Wa-Tyne St
Corporation (Coordinator) 0438 234 739 Napranum Qld 4874
Saimoni Davui
(Temp DFV Male Worker)
Vacant
(DFV Female Worker)
NORMANTON Lamberr Wungarch Andrew Dawes (07) 4745 1063 | normanton@justicegroup.com.au 31 Matilda St
Justice Group Inc 0459 451 063 Normanton Qld 4890
NORTHERN Northern Peninsula Area Cassandra Sabatino (07) 4069 3945 | coordinator@npajustice.org.au NPA Community
PENINSULA Justice Services 0488 670 307 Justice Centre
AREA (NPA) ATSI Corp (NPA) Lot 47 Lui St
Bamaga Liteah Elu 0456 405 423 dvsupport@npajustice.org.au Bamaga Qld 4876
Injinoo

New Mapoon
Seisa
Umagico



mailto:christine.lynch@mejg.org.au
mailto:DFV.malecoordinator@mejg.org.au
mailto:DFV.femalecoordinator@mejg.org.au
mailto:twaljustice@hotmail.com
mailto:coordinator@npajustice.org.au
mailto:dvsupport@npajustice.org.au

PALM ISLAND Palm Island Deniece Geia (07) 4791 4001 | dgeia@picc.com.au Palm Island Courthouse
Community Justice Group George Reid Building
Cnr Main St and Police
Lane
Palm Island Qld 4816
PINE RIVERS Women and Men’s Alliance | Shirley Finn 0466 557 922 brisbanenorthjustice@gmail.com 7/324 Gympie Rd
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Strathpine Qld 4500
Islander Corporation
PORMPURAAW Pormpuraaw Josephine Szilagi (07) 4060 4263 | justice@pormpuraaw.qld.gov.au 24 Yalu St
Justice Group 0409 261 156 Pormpuraaw Qld 4892
RICHLANDS South West Aboriginal and | Kate Bond (07) 3372 2433 | coordcjg@inalawangarra.com.au 67 Poinsettia St
Torres Strait Islander 0434786 216 Inala Qld 4077
Community Justice Group
ROCKHAMPTON Helem Yumba Healing Place | Dena Dogg-Ugle (07) 4931 8600 | dena.dodd-ugle@cghealing.com.au Suite 6A
Toll Free: 34 East Street
1800 776 727 Rockhampton Qld 4700
SAIBAI Saibai Island Elsie Waia (07) 4069 4122 | waia.elsie@police.qld.gov.au Saibai Island
(Saibai Island) Community Justice Group 0484511935 | gidinawaia27@gmail.com
Edward Sam 0497 108 784 | sam.edwardj@police.qld.gov.au



mailto:brisbanenorthjustice@gmail.com
mailto:gidinawaia27@gmail.com
mailto:sam.edwardj@police.qld.gov.au

ST GEORGE St George Shaun Lacey (07) 4625 4160 | stgcommunityjustice@outlook.com St George Aboriginal
Community Justice Group 0437 356 160 Housing Company
PO Box 222
St George Qld 4487
ST PAULS St Paul’s Petrine Saunders 0459 309 859 petrine.saunders@gmail.com Moa Island
COMMUNITY Community Justice Group
Demetrius Saunders demetrius.saunders97 @gmail.com
TABLELANDS Tablelands Justice Service Julie Go-Sam 0488 212 441 j.gosam@mypathway.com.au 72-78 Grove Street,

(Coordinator)

Terry Murray
(Court Support/Program
Officer)

Margaret Freeman
(Womens Support Officer P/T)

t.murray@mypathway.com.au

m.freeman@mypathway.com.au

Atherton Qld 4883

THURSDAY ISLAND | Thursday Island Amos Lewin (07) 4090 3858 | amos@ticjg.org.au 10 Pearl St
(Waiben Island) Community Justice Group 0429 600 258 Thursday Island Qld 4875
Beryl Daniel 0484 872950 | dfv@ticjg.org.au
TOOWOOMBA Yumbin Community Justice | Stacey McCarthy 0481460717 |admin@yumbincjg.org.au 17D Coonan Street
Aboriginal Corporation Toowoomba Qld 4350
TOWNSVILLE Townsville Community Lauren Brennan 0401780016 |admin@fncs.org.au Unit 4

Justice Group Aboriginal
and Torres Strait Islander
Corporation

36-40 Ingham Road
WEST END QLD 4810



mailto:stgcommunityjustice@outlook.com
mailto:j.gosam@mypathway.com.au
mailto:m.freeman@mypathway.com.au
mailto:dfv@ticjg.org.au

WARRABER Warraber Island Iris Billy 0459 508 655 | warraber.cijg21@gmail.com Warraber Island
(Sue Island) Community Justice Group pro.ibillyl @outlook.com
Pastor Ida Bowie 0459 436 215 idabowiel3@gmail.com
WOORABINDA Woorabinda Community Elizabeth Knapp 0477 290519 | womensdvsupport@woorabinda.qld.gov.au 112 Munns Dr
Justice Group Woorabinda Qld 4871
WUJAL WUJAL Wujal Wujal Joh Anthonis (CEO) (07) 4060 8373 | wujaljustice@gmail.com RTC Building
Community Justice Group 120 Hartwig St
Debbie Corbett dfvcounsellor.wujaljustice@gmail.com Wujal Qld 4895
(DFV Counsellor)
Lucille Casser kuku.wujaljustice@gmail.com
(Coordinator)
YARRABAH Yarrabah Thelma Yeatman (07) 4056 9156 | thelma@gindaja.org 121 Back Beach Rd
Community Justice Group (Coordinator) 0491 808 669 Yarrabah Qld 4871

Katrina Stafford
(Women’s DFV Officer)

Branton Keyes
(Men’s DFDV Officer)

Kenneth Jackson
(CJG Court Support Officer)

katrina.stafford@gindaja.org

branton.keyes@gindaja.org

kenneth@gindaja.org

Indigenous Justice Programs



mailto:warraber.cjg21@gmail.com
mailto:pro.ibilly1@outlook.com
mailto:idabowie13@gmail.com
mailto:womensdvsupport@woorabinda.qld.gov.au
mailto:wujaljustice@gmail.com
mailto:dfvcounsellor.wujaljustice@gmail.com
mailto:kuku.wujaljustice@gmail.com
mailto:thelma@gindaja.org

